

HEADQUARTERS POST AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT 6 - 10 SOUTH CAMP ROAD, C.S.O. JAMAICA W. I.

Telephone No. (876) 289-6431 or (876)-505-0500 Email: <u>publicrelations@jamaicapost.gov.im</u>

December 15, 2020

ADVISORY

Temporary Relocation of Morant Bay Post Office

The Post and Telecommunications Department wishes to advise our valued customers that effective December 15, 2020, the Morant Bay Post Office, 43 Queen Street, Morant Bay, St. Thomas has been temporarily relocated nearby until further notice. The relocation is due to maintenance works being carried out on the location's sewer system.

In the interim, operations will be transferred to the Department's Mobile Post Unit, stationed on the grounds of Coke Morant Bay Methodist Church, 32 Queen Street, Morant Bay, St. Thomas (in front of the Post Office). Opening hours will be Monday to Friday, 9 am – 3:30 pm. We also encourage customers to connect with us digitally by visiting www.JamaicaPost.Gov.Jm, our social pages on YouTube, Facebook, Twitter @JamaicaPost and Instagram @Jamaica.Post or email info@jamaicapost.gov.jm for information about our products and services.

The Post and Telecommunications Department regrets any inconvenience caused and thank our customers for their continued support.

-30-

Contact: 876-289-6431 or 876-505-0500 publicrelations@jamaicapost.gov.jm